Published: Monday 11 July 2022

Questions tabled on Friday 8 July 2022

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.

- T Indicates a topical oral question. Members are selected by ballot to ask a Topical Question.
- t Indicates a Question not included in the random selection process but accepted because the quota for that day had not been filled.
- N Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under S.O. No. 22(4).
- [R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.

Questions for Answer on Monday 11 July

Questions for Written Answer

- Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, how many full time equivalent staff from his Department are employed in the Critical Minerals Intelligence Centre as on 7 July 2022. [Transferred] (32489)
- Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what discussions he has had with Cabinet colleagues on Government progress towards publishing a UK Critical Minerals Strategy; and whether that strategy will consider the resilience of critical mineral supply chains.

 [Transferred] (32490)
- Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, if he will hold discussions with Cabinet colleagues on the potential merits of introducing statutory paid leave for women receiving IVF in the context of the physical impacts of the treatment. [Transferred] (32538)
- 4 Paul Howell (Sedgefield): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what projects were supported by the first round of the Youth Investment Fund in County Durham and Darlington. [Transferred] (32633)
- 5 **Esther McVey** (Tatton): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, whether she has had discussions with members of Equity on the payment of repeat fees and the retention of those fees by that union. (33037)
- Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether he has made a recent assessment of the potential merits of increasing investment into the UK alternative protein sector on (a) job creation and (b) regional economic growth.

 [Transferred] (31836)

- 7 **Chi Onwurah** (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether his Department is taking steps to ensure that the UK is able to compete effectively in the international alternative protein market. [Transferred] (31837)
- 8N Rosie Cooper (West Lancashire): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, when she will respond to the correspondence of 5 May 2022 from the hon. Member for West Lancashire on the bedroom tax, reference ZA59623. [Transferred] (31801)
- 9N Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what assessment she has made of the (a) gender, (b) ethnicity and (c) disabled person's pay gap in (i) Yorkshire and (ii) England. [Transferred] (31867)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 12 July

Questions for Written Answer

- Owen Thompson (Midlothian): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, if he will hold discussions with Cabinet colleagues on setting a timetable for amending the rules on entitlement to a Widow's or Widower's Pension for people who remarry. (32982)
- Peter Aldous (Waveney): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what assessment his Department has made of the level of consistency between the UK's recently-negotiated carve-out of fossil fuels from the Energy Charter Treaty and the UK Government's net zero strategy. (32950)
- 3 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what assessment he has made of the impact of the rise in energy prices on (a) households and (b) businesses. (32995)
- Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, with reference to (a) the commitment on page 7 of his Department's fuel poverty strategy Sustainable warmth: protecting vulnerable households in England, published on 11 February 2021 and (b) his answer to the hon. Member for Brighton Pavilion on Tuesday 7 June 2022, Official Report, column 654, whether his Department is on track to deliver on the £2.5 billion Home Upgrade Grant by the end of 2019 Parliament. (32943)
- Munira Wilson (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, whether he is taking steps to re-skill workers for jobs in the green economy. (33011)
- 6 **Esther McVey** (Tatton): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, whether she has had discussions with representatives of Equity on the standards of services it provides to its members. (33039)
- Jane Hunt (Loughborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what the absence rates from education of blind and partially sighted pupils at (a) primary and (b) secondary school were in each year from 2012 to date. (33034)
- 8 **Munira Wilson** (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what steps he is taking to (a) educate and (b) empower children and young people with the skills and knowledge needed to tackle the climate emergency. (33012)

| 9 | Munira Wilson (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether he will make additional funding available to schools for the purposes of improving their environmental sustainability. | (33013) |
|-----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|
| 10 | Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to improve the UK's biosecurity. | (32988) |
| 11 | Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to (a) reduce the rate of and (b) prevent the introduction and establishment of invasive non-native species. | (32989) |
| 12 | Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to (a) control and (b) eradicate invasive non-native species. | (32990) |
| 13 | Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to help ensure work tackling invasive non-native species is receiving adequate (a) priority and (b) public funding. | (32991) |
| 14 | Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will publish the outline business case for the Silk Stream Flood Resilience Innovation Project. | (32945) |
| 15 | Ben Lake (Ceredigion): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, when his Department expects to (a) conclude the review of the levels of private parking charges and additional charges and (b) re-introduce the Private Parking Code of Practice. | (32985) |
| 16 | Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what steps he is taking to determine the budget for the North Yorkshire devolution deal. | (32973) |
| 17 | Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what stakeholders his Department has engaged with regarding the North Yorkshire devolution deal. | (32974) |
| 18 | Fleur Anderson (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what steps he plans to take to ensure that people without internet access are able to book train tickets in the event that Government proposals to close railway ticket offices are enacted. | (33019) |
| 19 | Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what assessment he has made of the affordability of bus fares for (a) students and (b) pensioners; and whether his Department plans to provide additional funding and support to reduce bus fares for all ages. | (32961) |
| 20N | Gerald Jones (Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what assessment she has made of the impact of the rise in the cost of living on levels of in-work poverty; and what steps the Government is taking to mitigate that impact. [Transferred] | (32577) |
| 21 | Lee Anderson (Ashfield): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, | (22040) |

what recent steps his Department has taken to help patients access GP appointments. (33040)

vaccinations.

(32969)

Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to improve the quality and quantity of adult social care data; and whether he plans to collect data on (a) numbers and characteristics of people accessing care and support, (b) care outcomes, and (c) market conditions. (32986)23 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to improve adult social care (a) data sharing and (b) data-linkage. (32987)24 Vicky Foxcroft (Lewisham, Deptford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what (a) organisations and (b) individuals his Department has consulted as part of the development of the delivery plan on myalgic encephalomyelitis and chronic fatigue syndrome. (32983)Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, with reference to the Alzheimer's Research UK report on The Impact of Dementia on Women, published in May 2022, if he will take steps to tackle the disproportionate impact that dementia has on women in the national dementia strategy; and if he will make a statement. (32944)26 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the additional competencies that could potentially be taken on by pharmacists for the purposes of relieving demand on GP services. (32962)Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of requiring pharmacists to work collaboratively with GP surgeries to help tackle workload pressures. (32963)28 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether his Department has made a recent assessment of the competencies that trainee pharmacists need to develop to provide a more comprehensive service in healthcare. (32964)29 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether he has made an assessment of the potential merits of using other health professionals, in addition to pharmacists, to support primary care to meet the level of demand. (32965)30 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what plans he has to manage the demands on health and care in Autumn/ Winter 2022-3. (32966)31 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to ensure adequate numbers of staff working in primary and secondary care to meet demand for health and care services during winter 2022-3. (32967) 32 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether he plans to provide additional funding to support hospitals in (a) York and (b) England to meet demand for health and care services in winter 2022-3. (32968)33 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what plans he has for the rollout of (a) winter flu and (b) covid booster

| 34 | Charlotte Nichols (Warrington North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if he will issue guidance to hospitals on allowing both parents to visit their child in hospital at the same time. | (33026) |
|----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|
| 35 | Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, how much funding the Government has provided for removing invasive non-native plants which threaten native cloud forests in St Helena in each of the last five years. | (32992) |
| 36 | Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, how much funding the Government has provided to tackling rat populations in all UK Overseas Territories' islands in each of last five years. | (32993) |
| 37 | Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps the Government is taking to help reduce the reliance on private funding and charities in the conservation of UK Overseas Territories' biodiversity. | (32994) |
| 38 | Fleur Anderson (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, with reference to the Answer to the Question from the hon. Member for Sheffield South East at Prime Minister's Questions on 6 July 2022, Official Report, column 873, when Ukrainian refugees will be able to move from the Ukraine Family Scheme to the Homes for Ukraine scheme. | (33020) |
| 39 | Alison McGovern (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what the expected completion time is for a child's first passport application submitted in 2022. | (32953) |
| 40 | John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether General Dynamics were consulted on the procurement process for the Urgent Capability Requirement. | (32930) |
| 41 | John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what the total value is of the Armed Fighting Vehicle Headset project. | (32933) |
| 42 | Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what recent steps his Department has taken to improve the (a) literacy and (b) numeracy of people in prison. | (32947) |
| 43 | Charlotte Nichols (Warrington North): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether it is his policy to reduce corporation tax. | (33027) |
| 44 | Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will take steps to introduce zero-rating VAT on domestic fuel. | (32946) |
| 45 | Owen Thompson (Midlothian): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether he has made an assessment of the potential merits of adopting equal tax treatment for beer and cider. | (32978) |
| 46 | Alison McGovern (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for Wales, with reference to the Bidston to Wrexham railway line, when the increased service will be delivered. | (32951) |

47 **Alison McGovern** (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for Wales, whether he plans to take steps to help reduce journey times on the Bidston to Wrexham line.

(32952)

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 13 July

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N Chris Stephens (Glasgow South West): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, when he plans to issue the invitation to tender for (a) Physical Security Guard Services and (b) Hard and Soft Facilities Management Services in each region as part of the Government Property Agency Workplace Services Transformation Programme. [R] (32960)
- 2N **Owen Thompson** (Midlothian): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, what steps the Minister for Veterans' Affairs plans to take to improve the Government's statistical knowledge of the (a) number and (b) whereabouts of veterans. (32979)
- 3N Owen Thompson (Midlothian): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, if the Minister for Veterans' Affairs will make it his policy to develop a mechanism for following up on the welfare of veterans. (32980)
- 4N **Owen Thompson** (Midlothian): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, what steps he plans to take to improve the quality of data-gathering on the number of veterans who are homeless or at risk of homelessness. (32981)
- 5N **Kerry McCarthy** (Bristol East): To ask the President of COP26, how many nations have submitted updated Nationally Determined Contributions in advance of COP27 as on 8 July 2022. (32939)
- 6N Dame Angela Eagle (Wallasey): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what steps he is taking to help ensure industries have sufficient access to sodium hypochlorite. (32934)
- 7N Dame Angela Eagle (Wallasey): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what plans his Department has in place to mitigate the current shortage of sodium hypochlorite. (32935)
- 8N Stephen Kinnock (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, pursuant to the Answer of 4 July 2022 to Question 27630, how many complaints relating to employment agencies operating in the care sector were (a) received and (b) investigated by the Employment Agency Standards Inspectorate in each of the last five years; and how many and what proportion of those complaints led to enforcement action. (32956)
- 9N Andrew Bridgen (North West Leicestershire): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, whether her Department has instructed the Gambling Commission to impose rules or guidance on betting operators to subject their customers to affordability checks. (32955)
- 10N **Munira Wilson** (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what plans he has to (a) monitor schools progress towards and (b) enforce the School Food Standards.

 (33009)

| 11N | Fleur Anderson (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps the Government is taking to ensure that PFAS levels in Thames Water are safe. | (33017) |
|-----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|
| 12N | Fleur Anderson (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what most recent results were of tests for PFAS levels in Thames Water. | (33018) |
| 13N | Kerry McCarthy (Bristol East): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, how much funding his Department plans to allocate to tree planting programmes in each financial year from 2022-23 to 2024-25; and which schemes will receive this funding. | (32936) |
| 14N | Kerry McCarthy (Bristol East): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, how much funding his Department plans to allocate to tree planting programmes in 2025; and which schemes will receive this funding. | (32937) |
| 15N | Kerry McCarthy (Bristol East): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will make an estimate of the number of trees that have been planted through Government-funded schemes in each year since 2019. | (32938) |
| 16N | Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what progress has been made on the North Yorkshire devolution deal agreement. | (32970) |
| 17N | Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what the timetable is for the North Yorkshire devolution deal agreement, including the election of a mayor. | (32971) |
| 18N | Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what steps he is taking to support future economic investment in devolution deals (a) in North Yorkshire and (b) nationally. | (32972) |
| 19N | Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, whether he plans to meet with hon Members with constituencies in North Yorkshire before publishing the North Yorkshire devolution deal. | (32975) |
| 20N | Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what plans he has to support engagement of communities in North Yorkshire with the new North Yorkshire devolution deal. | (32976) |
| 21N | James Murray (Ealing North): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, whether he has plans to ensure that those who work (a) directly or (b) indirectly in his Department, and relevant agencies and public bodies, are paid at least the (i) UK Real Living Wage outside of Greater London or (ii) London Living Wage inside of Greater London, as determined by the Living Wage Foundation. | (33021) |
| 22N | James Murray (Ealing North): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, whether she has plans to ensure that those who work (a) directly or (b) indirectly in her Department, and relevant agencies and public bodies, are paid at least the (i) UK Real Living Wage outside of Greater London or (ii) London Living Wage inside of Greater London, as determined by the Living Wage Foundation. | (33022) |
| 23N | Sir Stephen Timms (East Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, if she will make an assessment of the effectiveness of the Household Support Fund for supporting low income families. | (32927) |

24N Fleur Anderson (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, for what reason self-neglect leading to starvation is not classified as risk to self under section 136 of the Mental Health Act 1983. (33014)25N Fleur Anderson (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps he plans to take to resolve shortages of estradiol gel; and what his timeframe is for increasing access to HRT.

26N Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 20 June 2022 to Question 15766 on West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust: Finance, whether the £38 million was intended for the renewal of carparking facilities at the Watford General Hospital site; and whether that was provided separately to the request by West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust for £19 million funding to enabling works from the New Hospital Programme in October 2021, including a new pathology building, temporary wards on the Granger Suite at Watford General Hospital and an oxygen plant.

(33008)

(33016)

27N James Murray (Ealing North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if he will ensure that staff who work (a) directly or (b) indirectly in his Department and its relevant agencies and public bodies are paid at least the UK real living wage outside Greater London or the London living wage inside Greater London as determined by the Living Wage Foundation.

(33023)

28N Alex Norris (Nottingham North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 6 July 2022 to Question 23788 on radioligand therapy, what central funding will be made available for regional teams to expand services to meet the potential increase in NICE-approved radioligand therapies.

(32996)

29N Alex Norris (Nottingham North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 6 July 2022 to Question 23788 on radioligand therapy, what plans he has to meet the new National Speciality Adviser for Nuclear Medicine when they are appointed, to discuss funding arrangements for local radioligand therapy service expansion.

(32997)

30N Fleur Anderson (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps she is taking to help secure the release of Jim Fitton.

(33015)

31N Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, if she will make representations to her counterparts in Mozambique on the need for a credible and independent investigation into the killing of Selemani Masiya on 7 July 2022.

(32942)

32N Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, when her Department plans to publish its annual report and accounts.

(32984)

33N James Murray (Ealing North): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, if she will ensure that staff who work (a) directly or (b) indirectly in her Department and its relevant agencies and public bodies are paid at least the UK real living wage outside Greater London or the London living wage inside Greater London as determined by the Living Wage Foundation.

(33024)

(32998)

34N Stephen Kinnock (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, pursuant to the Answer of 8 June 2022 to Question 6782, how many and what proportion of the personnel working on asylum applications have completed their training in full as of 8 July 2022; and how many additional decision makers were being actively recruited as of 8 July 2022. (32957)35N Stephen Kinnock (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department what information her Department holds on the number of (a) attempted and (b) successful cross-channel journeys by migrants in small boats in each of the last five years. (32958)36N Stephen Kinnock (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, whether she has received reports of unlawful activities by recruitment agencies bringing care workers to the UK under the new immigration rules announced by her Department on 24 January 2022. (32959)37N Alison McGovern (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what the expected completion time is for applications to the Homes for Ukraine scheme made in 2022. (32954)38N Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, pursuant to the Answer of 7 July 2022 to Question 29970, what assessment she has made of the compatibility of her responsibilities under the (a) Managing Public Money handbook and (b) Ministerial Code with the current availability of information on her Department's contracts with Omnicom Media Group. (32940) 39N Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, pursuant to the Answer of 7 July 2022 to Question 29970, whether any other contractual agreements were in place between her Department and Omnicom Media Group between March 2019 and May 2022 besides Media Buying framework agreement RM6003. (32941)40N Dave Doogan (Angus): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what his Department's most recent estimate is of the average yearly running costs of Type 31 Frigates. (33003)41N John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether headsets procured through the Urgent Capability Requirement procurement programme will be used on Ajax vehicles. (32928)42N John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether headsets procured through the Urgent Capability Requirement procurement programme are PPE standard. (32929)43N John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what the total value is of the Urgent Capability Requirement procurement programme. (32931)44N John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, which armoured vehicles the headsets procured through the Armoured Fighting Vehicle Headset project will be used for. (32932)45N Afzal Khan (Manchester, Gorton): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, whether

his Department is taking steps to improve (a) the availability of and (b) access to legal

aid for victims of violence and domestic abuse.

| 46N | Afzal Khan (Manchester, Gorton): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what steps his Department is taking to tackle legal aid deserts. | (32999) |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|
| 47N | Afzal Khan (Manchester, Gorton): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how many criminal legal aid firms have offered the Legal Aid Agency back-up advocacy since 11 May 2022. | (33000) |
| 48N | Afzal Khan (Manchester, Gorton): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how many and what proportion of cases in the Crown court since 11 May 2022 had no recorded attendance of a defence advocate. | (33001) |
| 49N | Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, if he will make an assessment of the impact the delays in the Office of Public Guardian processing applications for Lasting Power of Attorney on applicants and their families. | (33028) |
| 50N | Afzal Khan (Manchester, Gorton): To ask the Prime Minister, what steps he is taking to adopt a definition of Islamophobia. | (33002) |
| 51N | Olivia Blake (Sheffield, Hallam): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will make an assessment of the adequacy of the approved mileage rates. | (33035) |
| 52N | Dave Doogan (Angus): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, under what circumstances the (a) Department for Work and Pensions or (b) HMRC may change an individual's Guaranteed Minimum Payment information. | (33004) |
| 53N | Dave Doogan (Angus): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how many pensioners with (a) Civil Service Pension and (b) Equiniti had their pensions reduced following the Guaranteed Minimum Pension reconciliation exercise undertaken between 2016 and 2019. | (33005) |
| 54N | Dave Doogan (Angus): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether the Government has provided Civil Service Pensions with all the necessary information relating to Guaranteed Minimum Pension for all pension holders. | (33006) |
| 55N | Dave Doogan (Angus): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, with reference to the Guaranteed Minimum Pension review in 2016, whether (a) notional or (b) payable additional State Pension was compared to Guaranteed Minimum Pension before the adjustments were made to civil service pensions. | (33007) |
| 56N | James Murray (Ealing North): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will ensure that staff who work (a) directly or (b) indirectly in his Department its and relevant agencies and public bodies are paid at least the UK real living wage outside Greater London or the London living wage inside Greater London as determined by the Living Wage Foundation. | (33025) |
| 57N | Owen Thompson (Midlothian): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of changing the Advisory Electric Rate each quarter in order to reflect changes in energy prices. | (32977) |
| 58N | Munira Wilson (Twickenham): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how many community amateur sports clubs registered with HMRC in each year since 2019. | (33010) |
| | | |

Questions for Answer on Thursday 14 July

Questions for Written Answer

Dame Angela Eagle (Wallasey): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what assessment she has made of the impact of shortages of sodium hypochlorite on the Health and Safety Executive's ability to maintain health and safety standards. (33036)

Questions for Answer on Friday 15 July

Questions for Written Answer

Paula Barker (Liverpool, Wavertree): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, when the Monitoring Committee set out the Memorandum of Understanding between the UK and Rwanda for the provision of an asylum partnership will be established.

(33029)

2N Paula Barker (Liverpool, Wavertree): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, if she will ensure that the Monitoring Committee set out in the Memorandum of Understanding between the UK and Rwanda for the provision of an asylum partnership is established before anyone is transferred under the scheme.

(33030)

Paula Barker (Liverpool, Wavertree): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what resources will be provided to the Monitoring Committee set out in the Memorandum of Understanding between the UK and Rwanda for the provision of an asylum partnership to enable it to fulfil its functions.

(33031)

Paula Barker (Liverpool, Wavertree): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, whether the findings and recommendations of the Monitoring Committee set out in the Memorandum of Understanding between the UK and Rwanda for the provision of an asylum partnership will be published.

(33032)

Paula Barker (Liverpool, Wavertree): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what steps she is taking to ensure that her policy of transferring asylum applications to Rwanda does not result in the separation of families.

(33033)

Chris Evans (Islwyn): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what was the cost of catering services for armed forces personnel who were (a) deployed and (b) undertaking training in the last year for which data is available.

(32948)

Chris Evans (Islwyn): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what the average daily food charge was for armed forces personnel stationed in UK barracks in the latest period for which data is available.

(32949)